Note: There can be no assurance that BPPEH, BPPE, or any other Blackstone fund or investment will achieve its objectives or avoid substantial losses. See

“Important Disclosure Information” including “Blackstone Proprietary Data”.
(1) Pro forma for agreed leases, signed subject to conditions. Based on headline rent on occupied space. There can be no assurance that signed leases will

enter into force as expected or at all.

Key Metrics

Blackstone  |Blackstone Property Partners Europe Holdings

Capital Structure Summary

31

Blackstone  |Blackstone Property Partners Europe Holdings 32

CAPITAL STRUCTURE (AS OF 31-DEC-2023)

Robust capital structure consisting primarily of
unsecured notes

Note: There can be no assurance that BPPEH, BPPE, or any other Blackstone fund or investment will achieve its objectives or avoid substantial losses. See

“Important Disclosure Information” including “Blackstone Proprietary Data”.

(1) Pro forma for sales completed or agreed subsequent to year-end.

(2) Weighted average interest rate includes the effect of hedging.

(3) Weighted average fully extended debt maturity.

(4) All debt balances are shown in EUR equivalents. GBP and SEK balances converted at December 31, 2023 spot rate.

Key Metrics Capital Structure Summary(4)

As of December 31, 2023 €M
   WAM

   (years)
(3)

Unsecured Notes 5,732 3.9

Unsecured Bank Facilities 725 2.6

Revolving Credit Facility – –

Mortgage Loans 760 4.6

Total Debt 7,217 3.9

Less: Cash (684)

Net Debt 6,534

GAV 13,519

Net LTV 48%

BBB
S&P credit rating48%

net LTV

2.0%
interest rate(2)

3.9Y
WAM(3)

~45%
PF net LTV(1)

lower end of target range

Blackstone  |Blackstone Property Partners Europe Holdings

DEBT SUMMARY (AS OF 31-DEC-2023)

Note: GBP and SEK balances converted at December 31, 2023 spot rate. Totals may not sum due to rounding. There can be no assurance that BPPEH, BPPE, or

any other Blackstone fund or investment will achieve its objectives or avoid substantial losses. See “Important Disclosure Information” including “Blackstone

Proprietary Data”.